V4-T2-284 Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—June 2012 www.eaton.com
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Trip Setting
MCP
Catalog Number
0 3 A 1.1–1.2 15 GMCP003A0C
B 1.3–1.5 18
C 1.6–1.7 21
D 1.8–1.9 24
E 2.0–2.2 27
F 2.3–2.5 30
0 7 A 2.6–3.1 35 GMCP007C0C
B 3.2–3.6 42
C 3.7–3.9 49
D 4.3–4.7 56
E 4.8–5.2 63
F 5.3–5.7 70
0 15 A 5.7–6.8 75 GMCP015E0C
B 6.9–7.9 90
C 8.0–9.1 105
D 9.2–10.3 120
E 10.4–11.4 135
F 11.5–12.6 150
1 30 A 11.5–13.7 150 GMCP030H1C
B 13.8–16.0 180
C 16.1–18.3 210
D 18.4–20.6 240
E 20.7–22.9 270
F 23.0–25.2 300
2 50 A 19.3–22.9 250 GMCP050K2C
B 23.0–26.8 300
C 26.9–30.6 350
D 30.7–34.5 400
E 34.6–38.3 450
F 38.4–42.1 500
3 60 A 23.1–27.5 300 GMCP060J2C
B 27.7–32.2 360
C 32.3–36.7 420
D 36.9–41.4 480
E 41.5–46.0 540
F 46.2–50.5 600
3 63 A 24.2–32.1 320 GMCP063M2C
B 29.1–34.8 380
D 38.8–46.4 500
E 43.6–48.9 570
F 48.5–53.7 630

B 0.92–1.0 12
C 1.1–1.2 15
D 1.3–1.5 18
E 1.6–1.7 21
F 1.8–1.9 24
G 2.0–2.2 27
H 2.3–2.5 30
0 7 A 1.5–2.0 21 HMCP007C0C
B 2.1–2.5 28
C 2.6–3.1 35
D 3.2–3.6 42
E 3.7–3.9 49
F 4.3–4.7 56
G 4.8–5.2 63
H 5.3–5.7 70
0 15 A 3.4–4.5 45 HMCP015E0C
B 4.6–5.6 60
C 5.7–6.8 75
D 6.9–7.9 90
E 8.0–9.1 105
F 9.2–10.3 120
G 10.4–11.4 135
H 11.5 –12.6 150
1 30 A 6.9–9.1 90 HMCP030H1C
B 9.2–11.4 120
C 11.5–13.7 150
D 13.8–16.0 180
E 16.1–18.3 210
F 18.4–20.6 240
G 20.7–22.9 270
H 23.0–25.2 300
2 50 A 11.5–15.2 150 HMCP050K2C
B 15.3–19.1 200
C 19.2–22.9 250
D 23.0–26.8 300
E 26.9–30.6 350

Amps
Cam
Setting
Motor
Full Load
Current
Amperes
(FLA) 1
MCP
Trip
Setting
2
MCP
Catalog
Number
2 70 A 16.1–21.4 210 HMCP070M2C
B 21.5 –26.8 280
C 26.9 –32.2 350
D 32.3–37.5 420
E 37.6–42.9 490
F 43.0–48.3 560
G 48.4–53.7 630
H 53.8–59.1 700
3 100 A 23.0–30.6 300 HMCP100R3C
B 30.7–38.3 400
C 38.4–46.0 500
D 46.1–53.7 600
E 53.8 –61.4 700
F 61.5 –69.1 800
G 69.2–76.8 900
H 76.9–84.5 1000
4 150 A 34.6–46.0 450 HMCP150T4C
B 46.1–57.5 600
C 57.6–69.1 750
D 69.2–80.6 900
D 69.2–80.6 900
E 80.7–92.2 1050
F 92.3–103.7 1200
G 103.8–115.2 1350
H 115.3–126.7 1500
4 150 A 57.0 –75.0 750 HMCP150U4C
B 76.0–95.0 1000
C 96.0–114.0 1250
D 115.0–130.7 1500
E 3 1750

Special Low Magnetic Protection Application MCP
600 Vac Maximum, 250 Vdc Maximum
Notes
1 For DC applications, actual trip levels are approximately 40% higher than values shown.
HMCP 25–100A come with line and load steel body terminals, 3T100FB.
Cont.
Amps
Cam
Setting
MCP
Trip
Setting 1
MCP
Catalog
Number
25 A 40 HMCP025D0C
B 43
D 49
E 52
F 55
G 58
H 60
50 A 80 HMCP050G2C
B 87
C 93
D 98
E 103
F 109
G 115
H 120
70 A 115 HMCP070J2C
B 122
C 130
D 139
E 145
F 153
G 160
H 170
100 A 160 HMCP100L3C
B 174
C 185
D 196
E 207

B 0.92–1.0 12
C 1.1–1.2 15
D 1.3–1.5 18
E 1.6–1.7 21
F 1.8–1.9 24
G 2.0–2.2 27
H 2.3–2.5 30
0 7 A 1.5–2.0 21 HMCPS007C0C
B 2.1–2.5 28
C 2.6–3.1 35
D 3.2–3.6 42
E 3.7–3.9 49
F 4.3–4.7 56
G 4.8–5.2 63
H 5.3–5.7 70
0 15 A 3.4–4.5 45 HMCPS015E0C
B 4.6–5.6 60
C 5.7–6.8 75
D 6.9–7.9 90
E 8.0–9.1 105
F 9.2–10.3 120
G 10.4–11.4 135
H 11.5–12.6 150
1 30 A 6.9–9.1 90 HMCPS030H1C
B 9.2–11.4 120
C 11.5–13.7 150
D 13.8–16.0 180
E 16.1–18.3 210
F 18.4–20.6 240
G 20.7–22.9 270
H 23.0–25.2 300
2 50 A 11.5–15.2 150 HMCPS050K2C
B 15.3–19.1 200
C 19.2–22.9 250
D 23.0–26.8 300
E 26.9–30.6 350

Cont.
Amps
Cam
Setting
Motor Full
Load Current
Amperes
(FLA) 1
MCP
Trip
Setting
2
MCP
Catalog
Number
3 100 A 23.0–30.6 300 HMCPS100R3C
B 30.7–38.3 400
C 38.4–46.0 500
D 46.1–53.7 600
E 53.8–61.4 700
F 61.5–69.1 800
G 69.2–76.8 900
H 76.9–84.5 1000
4 150 A 34.6–46.0 450 HMCPS150T4C
B 46.1–57.5 600
C 57.6–69.1 750
D 69.2–80.6 900
E 80.7–92.2 1050
F 92.3–103.7 1200
G 103.8–115.2 1350
H 115.3–126.7 1500
4 150 A 57.0–75.0 750 HMCPS150U4C
B 76.0–95.0 1000
C 96.0–114.0 1250
D 115.0–130.7 1500
E 3 1750

Amps
Cam
Setting
Motor
Full Load
Current
Amperes
(FLA) 1
MCP
Trip
Setting
2
MCP
Catalog
Number 3
4 250 A 27.0–30.7 350 HMCP250A5C
B 30.8–33.8 400
C 33.9–36.9 440
5 250 D 37.0–40.3 480
E 40.4–43.8 525
F 43.9–46.9 570
G 47.0–50.7 610
H 47.0–50.7 660
I 47.0–50.7 700
5 250 A 34.7–38.8 450 HMCP250C5C
B 38.9–43.4 505
C 43.5–47.6 565
D 47.7–52.2 620
E 52.3–56.5 680
F 56.6–60.7 735
G 60.8–64.9 790
H 65.0–69.2 845
I 69.3–73.5 900
5 250 A 38.5–43.4 500 HMCP250D5C
B 43.5–48.0 565
C 48.1–53.0 625
D 53.1–57.6 690
E 57.7–62.3 750
F 62.4–67.3 810
G 67.4–71.9 875
H 72.0–76.9 935
I 77.0–81.6 1000
5 250 A 48.1–53.8 625 HMCP250F5C
B 53.9–59.9 700
C 60.0–66.1 780
D 66.2–72.3 860
E 72.4–78.4 940
F 78.5–83.8 1020
G 83.9–89.9 1090
H 90.0–96.1 1170
I 96.2–102.0 1250
5 250 A 57.7–64.6 750 HMCP250G5C
B 64.7–71.9 840
C 72.0–79.2 935
D 79.3–86.5 1030
E 86.6–93.8 1125

Amps
Cam
Setting
Motor
Full Load
Current
Amperes
(FLA) 1
MCP
Trip
Setting
2
MCP
Catalog
Number 3
5 250 A 67.4–75.3 875 HMCP250J5C
B 75.4–83.8 980
C 83.9–92.3 1090
D 92.4–100.7 1200
E 100.8–109.2 1310
F 109.3–117.6 1420
G 117.7–126.1 1530
H 126.2–134.6 1640
I 134.7–142.8 1750
5 250 A 77.0–86.6 1000 HMCP250K5C
B 86.6–96.1 1125
C 96.2–105.7 1250
D 105.8–115.3 1375
E 115.4–124.9 1500
F 125.0–134.6 1625
G 134.7–144.2 1750
H 144.3–153.8 1875
I 153.9–163.3 2000
5 250 A 86.6–97.3 1125 HMCP250L5C
B 97.4–108.4 1265
C 108.5–118.8 1410
D 118.9–129.9 1545
E 130.0–140.7 1690
F 140.8–151.5 1830
G 151.6–162.3 1970
H 162.4–173.0 2110
I 173.1–183.6 2250
5 250 A 96.2–108.0 1250 HMCP250W5C
B 108.1–119.9 1405
C 120.0–132.3 1560
D 132.4–144.2 1720
E 144.3–156.1 1875

Amps
Cam
Setting
Motor
Full Load
Current
Amperes
(FLA) 1
MCP
Trip
Setting
2
MCP
Catalog
Number 3
4 400 A 27.0–30.7 350 HMCP400A5C
B 30.8–33.8 400
C 33.9–36.9 440
5 400 D 37.0–40.3 480 HMCP400A5C
E 40.4–43.8 525
F 43.9–46.9 570
G 47.0–50.7 610
H 50.8–53.8 660
I 53.9–57.2 700
5 400 A 38.5–43.4 500 HMCP400D5C
B 43.5–48.0 565
C 48.1–53.0 626
D 53.1–57.6 690
E 57.7–62.3 750
F 62.4–67.3 810
G 67.4–71.9 875
H 72.0–76.9 935
I 77.0–81.6 1000
5 400 A 48.1–53.8 625 HMCP400F5C
B 53.9–59.9 700
C 60.0–66.1 780
D 66.2–72.3 860
E 72.4–78.4 940
F 78.5–83.8 1020
G 83.9–89.9 1090
H 90.0–96.1 1170
I 96.2–102.0 1250
5 400 A 57.7–64.6 750 HMCP400G5C
B 64.7–71.9 840
C 72.0–79.2 935
D 79.3–86.5 1030
E 86.6–93.8 1125
F 93.9–101.1 1220
G 101.2–108.4 1315
H 108.5–115.3 1410
I 115.4–122.4 1500
5 400 A 67.4–75.3 875 HMCP400J5C
B 75.4–83.8 980
C 83.9–92.3 1090
D 92.4–100.7 1200
E 100.8–109.2 1310

Amps
Cam
Setting
Motor
Full Load
Current
Amperes
(FLA) 1
MCP
Trip
Setting
2
MCP
Catalog
Number 3
5 400 A 77.0–86.5 1000 HMCP400K5C
B 86.6–96.1 1125
C 96.2–105.7 1250
D 105.8–115.3 1375
E 115.4–124.9 1500
F 125.0–134.6 1625
G 134.7–144.2 1750
H 144.3–153.8 1875
I 153.9–163.3 2000
5 400 A 86.6–97.3 1125 HMCP400L5C
B 97.4–108.4 1265
C 108.5–118.8 1410
D 118.9–129.9 1545
E 130.0–140.7 1690
F 140.8–151.5 1830
G 151.6–162.3 1970
H 162.4–173.0 2110
I 173.1–183.6 2250
5 400 A 96.2–108.0 1250 HMCP400W5C
B 108.1–119.9 1405
C 120.0–132.3 1560
D 132.4–144.2 1720
E 144.3–156.1 1875
F 156.2–168.0 2030
G 168.1–179.9 2185
H 180.0–192.3 2340
I 192.4–204.0 2500
5 400 A 115.4–129.9 1500 HMCP400N5C
B 130.0–144.2 1690
C 144.3–158.4 1875
D 158.5–173.0 2060
E 173.1–187.6 2250

Amps
Cam
Setting
Motor
Full Load
Current
Amperes
(FLA) 1
MCP
Trip
Setting
2
MCP
Catalog
Number 3
5 400 A 134.7–151.5 1750 HMCP400R5C
B 151.6–168.4 1970
C 168.5–185.3 2190
D 185.4–201.9 2410
E 202.0–218.8 2625
F 218.9–235.7 2845
G 235.8–252.6 3065
H 252.7–269.2 3285
I 269.3–285.7 3500
5 400 A 153.9–173.0 2000 HMCP400X5C
B 173.1–192.3 2250
C 192.4–211.5 2500
D 211.6–230.7 2750
E 230.8–249.9 3000
F 250.0–269.2 3250
G 269.3–288.4 3500
H 288.5–307.6 3750
I 307.7–326.9 4000
5 400 A 173.1–194.5 2250 HMCP400Y5C
B 194.6–216.1 2530
C 216.2–237.6 2810
D 237.7–259.5 3090
E 259.6–281.1 3375

Cont.
Amps
Cam
Setting
Motor
Full Load
Current
Amperes
(FLA) 1
MCP
Trip
Setting
MCP
Catalog
Number
6 600 A 138.5–184.5 1800 HMCP600L6W
B 184.6–230.7 2400
C 230.8–276.8 3000
D 276.9–323.0 3600
E 323.1–369.1 4200
F 369.2–415.3 4800
G 415.4–461.4 5400
H 461.5–507.7 6000
6 600 A 38.5–46.1 500 HMCP600X6W
B 46.2–61.4 600
C 61.5–76.8 800
D 76.9–96.1 1000
E 96.2–115.3 1250
F 115.4–153.7 1500
G 153.8–192.2 2000
H 192.3–230.7 2500
6 600 A 76.9–96.1 1000 HMCP600Y6W
B 96.2–115.3 1250
C 115.4–153.7 1500
D 153.8–192.2 2000
E 192.3–230.7 2500

Starter
Size
Cont.
Amps
Cam
Setting
Motor Full
Load Current
Amperes (FLA) 2
MCP
Trip
Setting
MCP
Catalog
Number
7 800 A 123.1–184.5 1600 HMCP800X7W
B 184.6–246.1 2400
C 246.2–307.6 3200
D 307.7–369.1 4000
E 369.2–430.7 4800